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L.D. 1918

DATE:3 —,?— OL{ (Filing No. H—ﬁﬁ)

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of
the House.

STATE OF MAINE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
121ST LEGISLATURE
SECOND SPECIAL SESSION

HOUSE AMENDMENT "/}"'to S.p. 757, L.D. 1918, Bill, "An Act
To Improve the Viability of Railroads Operating in Maine"

Amend the bill by incorporating the attached fiscal note.

SUMMARY

This amendment is being offered by the Committee on Bills in
Engrossing to incorporate a fiscal note.

SPONSORED BY:::::>\&1%44A**-£:7

(Representakive OMEY )

TOWN: Biddeford
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Approved: 03/17/04 re.
121st Maine Legislature

Office of Fiscal and Program Review

LD 1918
An Act to Improve the Viability of Railroads Operating in Maine

LR 2699(03)
Fiscal Note for House Amendment " '
Sponsor: Rep. Twomey
Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Net Cost (Savings)
General Fund

Revenue
General Fund
Other Special Revenue Funds

Fiscal Detail and Notes

Fiscal Note

2003-04

$0

$0
$0

2004-05

$0

$0
$0

Projections
2005-06

$603,533

($603,533)
($33,105)

Projections
2006-07

$630,692

($630,692)
($34,595)

This bill will reduce revenue generated by the sales and use tax by $636,638 in fiscal year 2005-06 and $665,287 in

fiscal year 2006-07.
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