

MA SA	L.D. 1918				
2	DATE: 3-18-04 (Filing No. H-719)				
4					
6	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.				
8	STATE OF MAINE				
10	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 121ST LEGISLATURE				
12	SECOND SPECIAL SESSION				
14	HOUSE AMENDMENT " A " to S.P. 757, L.D. 1918, Bill, "An Act				
16	To Improve the Viability of Railroads Operating in Maine" Amend the bill by incorporating the attached fiscal note.				
18					
20					
22	SUMMARY				
24	This amendment is being offered by the Committee on Bills in Engrossing to incorporate a fiscal note.				
26					
28					
30	(Representative TWOMEY)				
32	TOWN: Biddeford				
34					

Page 1-LR2699(3)



Approved: 03/17/04 mac

121st Maine Legislature Office of Fiscal and Program Review

LD 1918

An Act to Improve the Viability of Railroads Operating in Maine

LR 2699(03) Fiscal Note for House Amendment " " Sponsor: Rep. Twomey Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	2003-04	2004-05	Projections 2005-06	Projections 2006-07
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	\$0	\$0	\$603,533	\$630,692
Revenue General Fund	\$0	\$0	(\$603,533)	(\$630,692)
Other Special Revenue Funds	\$0	\$0	(\$33,105)	(\$34,595)

Fiscal Detail and Notes

This bill will reduce revenue generated by the sales and use tax by \$636,638 in fiscal year 2005-06 and \$665,287 in fiscal year 2006-07.

